CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

- Electric Convection Ovens CN90,
CN91, CN95 (Includes the
R e e following ML numbers - 43391,
. hﬁ?f 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
|®
‘@

43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436)

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 16260 Rev. D (March 2017)




Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -2- © HOBART 2017



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

Table of Contents

5 HEATING UNIT
7 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL UNIT
9 CONTROL PANEL UNIT

11 OVEN UNIT

15 OVEN UNIT

-3- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-20133-|

HEATING UNIT

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -4-



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

HEATING UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-20133-1C

1 3421701 Heating Unit ASSY. = 208 V...t ettt en e e e e eanee 1

2 342170-2 Heating Unit ASSY. = 240 V...t et sttt e e e eanee 1

3 344865-1 Heating Unit ASSY. = 480 V...t et sttt e e e e 1

-5- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

‘%\

S\

\

\

IPL-20137-1| 13

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL UNIT

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -6-



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-20137-1
1 345186-1 NLA - Obs0lete--SCrew = GrOUNG..........ccoviieirieiiiri ettt aane 1
2 335653-1 TRANSTOMMIET. ... ettt et e ne e et e e neas 1
3 SD-34-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2 Slot Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
4 SD-34-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2 Slot Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T.....ccoviiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 2
5 3540711 REIAY = IMBICUIY ...ttt b ettt sae et e e st es e e e e e eanne 1
6 350660-10 12U 13T PSR 2
7 SD-34-49 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2 Slot Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
8 354071-1 REIAY = IMEBICUNY ...ttt et e et e e st e e e bt e e e nbe e e e e nbe e e e nneeeaaaaaaaanns 1
9 353944-1 Panel - Component
10 SD-34-21 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 1/2 Slot Hd Washer Hd., Type AB.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeiiieeeee 2
11 345504-1 Terminal Block (208/240 V.) (Use With ifemM 9).........coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
12 77656 Terminal Block (480 V.) (Use With item 9).......cccuiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 SD-34-65 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 1 Slot Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 2
354505-6 Lead Set (208/240 V.)....ooeeieeieeeee e e 1
354505-7 NLA - Obsolete--Lead St (480 V.).....eieiiieieeieee sttt eneeeanneee e 1
345519-1 Plug (Natural) (4 CirCUIS)......eeieieiiieiee ettt e e e e 1
345519-2 Plug (Natural) (12 CIrCUILS).....ueeeeieieeeiie ettt e e e e e e e et e e e nte e e e nneeeeaeeaaaeens 1

345750-1 PIUG (BIACK) (B CIFCUILS)..vev-vveeevereeeeeseseereeseesessesseseesesessessesesesseessseeseseeessseessesseseeesseeesesssenessees 1

-7- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

208/240 V. 4

12-13
Fﬂ[\g
_14-15 _5-6
//
@ \\4/16'17 —17-8
0 @ /18\
@/w -9
@»/ 2 10
21
P L
A\@\ﬂ
P‘/W\\Q\
~ | -22-23
5
| 24-95
\QMJ/
°l 2
1 27-28-29
/
Ny
EBE//so—:n-sz
Dm%
Q
T
33

CONTROL PANEL UNIT

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -8-



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-20138-1
1 353954-1 Panel - Control (480 V.) (1 Speed MOTOT)........cocuiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
2 353954-2 NLA - Obsolete--Panel - Control (480 V.) (2 Speed Motor)....
3 344138-2 Fuse Holder (15 AMP., 300 V. ). .ottt ettt nee e 2
4 FE-19-40 FUSE (15 AMP., 300 V.) ettt nb et ean e e nn e 2
5 SC-114-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........c.coiiiiiiiiiecseeee e 8
6 NS-46-51 MaCH. NUE 8-32 HEX.....ecueiieiciee ettt b et enneeaane 8
7 344138-4 Fuse Holder (20 AMP., 800 V.).....oiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt ettt esbe et ae e e e e ennne 2
8 FE-23-6 Fuse (15 AMP., B00 V.)....eiiiiiieiee ettt st s aane 2
9 340324-11 SWItCh (4 P.D.T.) (480 V. ).ttt 1
10 340324-6 SWItCH (D.P.S.T.) (480 V. ).ttt ettt sttt e et e e e nneeneeaneeeeneeenn 1

11 340324-9 Switch (D.P.D.T.) (480 V.) (2 SPEEd MOtOT)......ceiueeeeriieeieeesiee et 1
12 353943-1 Panel - Control (208/240 V.) (1 SPEEA MOOI)........ciiiieiieiiie et e e e e e e e 1
13 353943-2 Panel - Control (208/240 V.) (2 Speed MOtOr).........ccoiuiiiiiiiieiiieteesee et 1
14 344138-2 Fuse Holder (15 AMP., 300 V. ). .ottt ettt eaeneeeaane 2
15 FE-19-40 Fuse (15 Amp., 300 V.)....cocovrviieenne
16 SC-114-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd...........ooiiiiiiiieiiieee e
17 NS-46-51 MaCH. NUE 8-32 HEX.....e ittt ettt
18 354375-1 Light = INAICALOr (2 LENS).....eiiiieiiieiiie ettt e e sbe et e et e e entaeeaeeannnee 1
19 340324-11 SWitch (4 P.D.T.) (208/240 V.)....eoeiiieiieiieeteeee ettt e st 1
20 340324-6 SWitch (D.P.S.T.) (208/240 V.)...oo it 1
21 340324-9 Switch (D.P.D.T.) (208/240 V.) (2 Speed MOtOr).........eecirieiieirecie e 1
22 353560-1 Plate - Dial (150/450 DEGIEE F.).......ciiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
23 3536131 Thermostat
24 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slot Pan Hd
25 WS-28-20 WaSher.......cocoveiiiinieiec e
26 353619-1 LT Y USSPt
27 345967-2 ST 0T Lo PRSP SPRUPPPPOY
28 SC-116-86 Mach. Screw 2-56 x 3/4 Phil. Pan Hd....
29 WL-19-29 Lock Washer 2 Int. ShaKEProOf............ooouiiiiiiiiie et a e e
30 347618-1 KEYDOGIM. ...t ettt enn e aan 1
31 347619-1 GASKEL. ... ettt 1
32 335691-1 PLC. BOBIT ASSY.....cuiiiiitieiiiieie ettt ettt h bbbt eae ettt be s et e e e e anne 1
33 SD-34-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.. AR
34 354024-1 NLA - Obsolete--Panel - Control ASSY. LOWET..........c.coiiiiriiiiiiiiieeiieeete e 1
35 354208-1 g T o TR @70 o1 (o RSP 1
354505-1 Lead Set (208/240 V. ).ttt ettt et enn e nnaeeann 1
354505-2 Lead Set (208/240 V. ).ttt et en e aan 1
354505-3 NLA - Obsolete--Lead Set (480 V.)... .ottt 1
354505-4 NLA - Obsolete--Lead Set (480 V.) (CNOO/OT)....c..oiiiriiiiiieieeiesieeese et 1
345520-1 Plug - Cap (Natural) (4 Circuits) (208/240 V.)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeiie sttt 1
345520-2 Plug - Cap (Natural) (12 Circuits) (208/240 V.)...
3455201 Plug - Cap (Natural) (4 CircuitS) (480 V.).....ceiiie ettt e e 2
345520-2 Plug - Cap (Natural) (12 Circuits) (480 V.)...cciueieiiie ittt e 1

-9- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-116-86?pt-manual=HOB-CN90-CN91-CN95_pm.pdf

Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

25
24
23
22

[=]
\ P
26 30
29
28
= 27
- 3
31 weu 34

45-46-47 m
),? 41-42-

p

71 ™RU 76 \I e ([
Q /’
08

=

58-59-60

PL-20135

OVEN UNIT

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -10 -



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-20135

1 343516-1 Shell - ChIMNEY (PTD.)...eiiiiiieii ittt et nnn e 1

2 343516-2 Shell - ChIMNEY (SST)....cuiiieieriieee et e e 1

3 343508-1 Top - Rear (PTD.) (CNO0 & CNOS5).......coiiiiiiiieiieree et 1

4 343508-2 Top - Rear (SST) (CNYO & CNOB).......eiieiieieieeiiesie ettt see e see e saeeenneeeeeees 1

5 343508-3 TOP = REAM (PTD.) (CNOT ).ttt ettt ettt e st e e e eneenae e e e e nneeeeneees 1

6 343508-4 TOP = REAM (SST) (CNOGT ). ittt sttt et sae e s e neenae e e e nreeeeneeas 1

7 3435011 TOP = FTONT. ettt et ettt b ettt b e nb e e e 1

8 3422011 Panel - Outer (L.H.) (PTD.) (CN90 & CN95)...

9 342201-2 Panel - Outer (L.H.) (SST) (CNO & CNO5).......coiiiiiiriiiriee ettt
10 342201-3 Panel - Outer (L.H.) (PTD.) (CNOT).. .ottt 1
11 342201-4 Panel - Outer (L.H.) (SST) (CNOT). ..ottt 1
12 339337-1 3 (Vo B o To- 1] T USSP RPPPPPR 2
13 347545-1 (D eTo R 02 | (ot g I N SRR SPUPPPPRN 1
14 353484-1 RELAINET ...ttt et et e et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e as 1
15 353482-1 ST 0T Lo SRS UPPPP 1
16 353483-1 Plate - Upper DOOI BEAIMNNG. .......uueieiieiieiiiiieeeieieeesieeeeeseteeesssaeaesssneeeesneeeesnseeeeannseeeannneeeeeeaeeeens 2
17 347080-2 20 13T PSR 1
18 3425971 Panel - Top (Teflon) (CNOO & CNOS5)... ..ottt easneeeanee 1
19 342597-2 Panel - Top (SST) (CNOO & CNOSB).....cueiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt 1
20 342597-3 Panel - Top (Teflon) (CNOGT)......oi ettt e e neeeaane 1
21 342597-4 Panel - Top (SST) (CN91)

22 342595-1 Panel - L.H. (Teflon) (CNO0 & CNO5).........iiiiiiiiiiiei ettt 1
23 342595-2 Panel - L.H. (SST) (CNOO & CNOS5).....cueiiiiieiiiieitieie sttt 1
24 342595-3 NLA - Obsolete--Panel - L.H. (Teflon) (CNOT)....coiuuiiiiiiiiii et 1
25 342595-4 NLA - Obsolete--Panel - L. H. (SST) (DNO8)......cc.cerieiieiieiieiie et 1
26 SD-34-21 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 1/2 Slot. Hex Washer Hd., Type AB.........ccccoiiiiiieiiieiiee e 5
27 3542011 Panel - R.H. (Teflon) (CNYO & CNOIS)........coiiiieiieiieieee e e 1
28 354201-2 Panel - R.H. (SST) (CNO & CNOB).......eeiieiiiieeieeriienie et stee st eee e e eeeeee e sneeneeeanneeeanes 1
29 354201-3 Panel - R.H. (TEfIoN) (CNOT).. ..ottt ettt enee e e enneeanes 1
30 354201-4 Panel - R.H. (SST) (CNOT ). .ottt et et e st et eneeneeeanneeeanns 1
31 342598-1 Panel - Bottom (Teflon) (CN9O & CNO5).........oiiiiiiii et e e e e e 1
32 342598-2 Panel - Bottom (SST) (CNOO & CNO5).......eiiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt 1
33 342598-3 NLA - Obsolete--Panel - Bottom (Teflon) (DNO98)...........ouiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
34 342598-4 Panel - Bottom (SST) (CN91)

35 343530-1 LeVET = DOOK SWItCN.... .ttt he e et e st e e saeeebeentneeaeeennes
36 3421411 Rack - Support (L.H.) (CNOO & CNO5).......ccuiiiirieiiiiisie ettt 1
37 342141-2 Rack - Support (R.H.) (CNOO & CNO5)........cooiiiiiiiieeeieeese e 1
38 342141-3 Rack - SUPPOrt (L.H.) (CNOT) ..o 1
39 342141-4 Rack - SUPPOIE (R.H.) (CNOT) ...ttt ettt e e 1
40 342155-1 GaSKet = DOOT (L/R) (20™)....ueeeueeieeesieee e stee sttt ettt et et e e see e eeemeeeneesneeneeenseeneeaneeeeneeenn 2
41 342601-2 Blower Baffle (AlUMINUM STEEI)......c..iiiiiiiiiiii et 1
42 342601-3 Panel - Blower Baffle (TefloN).........c.ooiiiiiii e 1
43 346833-1 Panel - BIower Baffle (SST).......uiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
44 3421291 NLA - ODbSOIEte--WINAOW ASSY..... .ottt ettt ettt st e e e e 2
45 347546-1 ] (]Il B oo PSSP UPPRPP 1
46 3475771 ] 11103 TSP PP UPRRUP 1
47 SC-114-17 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Phil Pan Hd...

48 340445-2 LG = AQJUSEADIE (B")....e..eereeieeitieiteeteee ettt e e

49 342150-5 Leg - AQJUSLADIE (8")....eueereeieeitieeeeie ettt e

50 342150-4 Leg - Adjustable (25-3/4")..

51 341655-6 Caster - 6" "Swivel".

52 341655-7 Caster - 6" "Rigid"........cccoevervrierrnene. .

53 342125-1 Door - Front (L.H.) (SST) (W/WINGOW)........eeiueeieenieieese e sie e sie e eneeeanneee e 1
54 342125-2 Door - Front (R.H.) (SST) (W/WINOW)........oiiiiieitieieeieeiie ettt enee e sneee e 1
55 345904-1 Door - Front (L.H./R.H.) (SST) (SOld)......eiueeiuieiieiieiieeie st 2

11 - F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-114-17?pt-manual=HOB-CN90-CN91-CN95_pm.pdf

Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-20135
56 SD-34-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 1/2 Slot. Hex Washer Hd., Type T.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 8
57 343515-1 Front Cover - DOOT Sill.........coviiiiieiieeie ettt aan 1
58 3421241 Door - Inner (L.H.) (SST) (W/WINOW)........ueeiiiiiiiieiieeiiie ettt enaee e e e 1
59 342124-2 Door - Inner (R.H.) (SST) (W/WINAOW).......ciitiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt e e e 1
60 345906-1 Door - Inner (L.H./R.H.) (SST) (SOHd).....cciiuetiiieeiiiiiie et 2
61 343608-2 DOOr Chain ASSY. (SST)...ciiiiiiieiieee et neeeaane 2
62 342166-1 Sprocket - Door Shaft (INClS. iteM B0).......cccuiiieiiiiie e e e e see e eeeeeeeaeeneees 2
63 347080-2 Bearing - DOOT Shaft........coouiiiiiiii ettt e e 2
64 PS-4-11 SpPirol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 (SPIOCKEL)......ceeeeieieeeee ettt 2
65 3431431 L= 1 0T PSP 4
66 3421371 DIOOT SHll ASSY ...ttt ettt bbbt na et b bt b et enb e nn e aan 1
67 342155-2 Gasket - Door 29"
68 342132-4 Guard - Thermostat BUID..............cooiiiii e e 1
69 354319-1 PrODE ASSY ... ettt a e e e e e e as 1
70 342154-2 PlUg - TREMOSTAL. ...ttt e e e e e e e as 1
71 347063-1 [DToTo ol o F= TaTo Sl (S o] [T ) USROS POPPPPRN 1
72 347608-1 Door Handle (W/WINOW).........coiiiiiiiiieiieeeiee ettt ettt ettt e nb e e e e e e 1
73 SC-114-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd.........c.oooiiiie e 2
74 3477111 GriP = DOOr HANAIE........eeie ettt ettt ee e 1
75 WS-29-45 R AT = 3 T USSR 2
76 SC-114-10 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd.........cooiiiiieeee e 2
77 3422351 L.H. Door Assy. (SST) (W/Window) (Incls. items 44, 53 & 58)........cccceriiiiiiiiiiinicnieeiee e 1
78 342235-2 R.H. Door Assy. (SST) (W/Window) (Incls. items 44, 54 & 59).........cccecveiriiiiniiiieniiiee e 1
79 346822-1 L.H./R.H. Door Assy. (SST) (Solid) (Incls items 55 & 60)..........cceereeriiriirriieiienieeieeiee e 1

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -12 -


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-114-29?pt-manual=HOB-CN90-CN91-CN95_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-114-10?pt-manual=HOB-CN90-CN91-CN95_pm.pdf

Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

13- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-20136

OVEN UNIT

F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017) -14 -



Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-20136

1 342766-1 Light Bulb - Oven (40 Watts)....

2 340263-1 Socket - Oven Light..................

3 343611-2 THIM = WINGAOW....eeie et ettt s e ettt e e e e e e

4 342129-2 WINAOW = OVEN LIGht.....coeiiiiii et 1

5 3422001 Panel - Outer (R.H.) (PTD.) (CN90 & CN95)...

6 342200-2 Panel - Outer (R.H.) (SST) (CN90 & CN95)....

7 354547-3 Panel - Outer (R.H.) (PTD.) (CN91)................

8 354547-4 Panel - Outer (R.H.) (SST) (CNOT)..iiiieieieee et

9 3435171 Cover - Light Chamber..... ... 1
10 342326-1 Plate - Transformer Mounting (480 V.)..
11 347365-13 TranSTOrMEr (80 V.)...c ittt ettt e e s ab e e e e bt e e e e eab e e e e ebnee e e e e e e annnas 1
12 345525-1 Partition URit.........co.eoiii et 1
13 343514-1 1Y [o) (o gl Y[ 1U o | A O PP PPPPPPP 1
14 342196-1 BaCK - INNEI PANEL.......oo ettt e e e e e e as 1
15 342199-1 Pan@l - BACK (PTD.).c..eiiiiiieitie ittt et nneeaan 1
16 3422051 =] 0T PP POPPPPTN 1
17 3452011 1Y o] o e T B o T e BT 1YY | SRt 1
18 342146-3 Y Lol o) i 7 o T e O] 1YY | PSR 1
19 3462171 Washer - Motor MOUNTING.......c.ooiiiiiiiiie ettt 8
20 343529-2 KEY = BIOWET (1-3/8" L. ).ttt rteeteet ettt ettt ettt ettt nae ettt ene e e neeeann 1
21 SC-113-53 Set Screw 5/16-24 X 3/8 SOC. HAIS......c.eiiiiiiiieeeie et 2
22 342206-1 HUD = BIOWET ...ttt bbbttt ettt ettt ettt ebn e e enneeann 1
23 343509-1 Bracket - Door Switch
24 343599-1 Vent - EXTENSION = SNOM.......coiuiiiiii ettt e e et e e nneeeeas 1
25 341564-3 KNOD = VBNt b e se et ann e aan 1
26 3421471 Switch - Door........
27 353484-1 Plate - Retainer....
28 353482-1 Spacer........ccceeeennen.
29 3434991 ] o TR e o N (Y =T o TSRS 1
30 353483-1 Plate - Upper DOOr BEATNG.......c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt st e e e 1
31 3421421 RaCk ASSY. (CNOO & CNOB).....ciiiiiiiiiitieie ettt ettt esae et e e e eneenneeanneeeanns 1
32 342142-2 RACK ASSY. (CINDGT)... ettt ettt ettt et et e b neenneeaneeeanns 1
33 347080-2 12U 13T TSSOSOt 2

-15- F-16260 Rev. D (March 2017)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-113-53?pt-manual=HOB-CN90-CN91-CN95_pm.pdf

Electric Convection Ovens CN90, CN91, CN95 (Includes the following ML numbers - 43391, 43392, 43393, 43394, 43406, 43407,
43408, 43409, 43437, 43435, 43436) REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 16260 Rev. D MARCH 2017 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



